HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/COCHISE ARWEST /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 105FL89
1 2 07:50:46 07:52:05 P 62/56 00:01:19 01:22:05 29.239 01:22:05 29.239 08:42:05 Passed
: UAE 2 3 09:56:55  09:58:19 P 62/62  00:01:24 | 01:16:14 27.547 02:38:19 28.424 10:38:19 Passed
3 1 11:30:50 11:32:12 E 11:57:11 46/48 00:01:22 00:53:53 27.838 03:32:12 28.275 12:12:12 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:05 / 00:01:21) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 90 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/SM PAUNILA /2007 /Mare/Grey/Horse 104ID52
1 3 07:50:44 07:52:07 P 60/60 00:01:23 01:22:07 29.227 01:22:07 29.227 08:42:07 Passed
: UAE 2 4 09:56:59  09:58:23 P 62/64  00:01:24 | 01:16:16 27.535 02:38:23 28.412 10:38:23 Passed
3 2 11:30:48 11:32:18 E 11:58:23 56/58 00:01:30 00:53:55 27.821 03:32:18 28.262 12:12:18 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:17 / 00:01:25) Lap/Lead: +00:00:06
3 226 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463/R0O SHY MOON/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107BF00
1 14 07:50:37 07:53:06 P 62/62 00:02:29 01:23:06 28.881 01:23:06 28.881 08:43:06 Passed
SYR 2 5 09:56:50  09:58:29 P 58/60  00:01:39 | 01:15:23 27.858 02:38:29 28.394 10:38:29 Passed
3 3 11:29:51 11:32:30 E 11:57:56 52/56 00:02:39 00:54:01 27.769 03:32:30 28.235 12:12:30 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15) Lap/Lead: +00:00:18
4 232 Abdulla Ali Khalfan Abdulla Al Jahoori 0009553 /CHA ECLIPSE/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106VC72
1 1 07:50:36 07:51:55 P 52/48 00:01:19 01:21:55 29.298 01:21:55 29.298 08:41:55 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:56:49  09:58:05 P 51/52  00:01:16 | 01:16:10 27.571 02:38:05 28.466 10:38:05 Passed
3 4 11:30:43 11:32:31 E 11:57:59 40/40 00:01:48 00:54:26 27.557 03:32:31 28.233 12:12:31 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:23 / 00:01:27) Lap/Lead: +00:00:19
5 111 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alhamm 0002152/HC Jamil/2013/Gelding/Bay/CrossBred 106LG82
1 9 07:50:42 07:52:33 P 64/60 00:01:51 01:22:33 29.073 01:22:33 29.073 08:42:33 Passed
= v 2| 10 | 09:56:57 09:59:06 P 64/60  00:02:09  01:16:33 27433  02:39:06 28284 | 10:39:06 Passed
3 5 11:30:51 11:32:53 E 11:57:45 40/44 00:02:02 00:53:47 27.890 03:32:53 28.184 12:12:53 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:02 / 00:02:00) Lap/Lead: +00:00:41
6 164 Asma Mohd Mothanna 0003011/FEKIR DU LEBOUS/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0028406
1 47 07:53:55 07:55:08 P 45/48 00:01:13 01:25:08 28.191 01:25:08 28.191 08:45:08 Passed
IRI 2 33 09:59:36 10:00:56 P 46/52 00:01:20 01:15:48 27.704 02:40:56 27.962 10:40:56 Passed
3 6 11:31:16  11:34:05 E 11:59:58 | 60/64 00:02:49 | 00:53:09 28.222 03:34:05 28.026 12:14:05 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:22 / 00:01:47) Lap/Lead: +00:01:53
7 21 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /MARIU NAHALA/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105TG89
1 5 07:50:42 07:52:27 P 63/64 00:01:45 01:22:27 29.109 01:22:27 29.109 08:42:27 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:56:53 09:58:40 P 64/64 00:01:47 01:16:13 27.553 02:38:40 28.361 10:38:40 Passed
3 7 11:30:46  11:36:34 E 12:02:53 | 52/52  00:05:48 | 00:57:54 25.907 03:36:34 27.705 12:16:34 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:20 / 00:03:06) Lap/Lead: +00:04:22
8 197 Hamdan Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Al Mar 0004321/765 SARGON/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105CP86
1 24 | 07:52:21  07:54:15 P 64/60  00:01:54 | 01:24:15 28.487 01:24:15 28.487 08:44:15 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:57:31 09:59:22 P 64/64 00:01:51 01:15:07 27.957 02:39:22 28.237 10:39:22 Passed
3 8 11:31:18  11:36:39 E 12:02:14 | 48/48 00:05:21 | 00:57:17 26.186 03:36:39 27.694 12:16:39 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02) Lap/Lead: +00:04:27
9 71 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Ali AIMazrouei 0004367 /MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI57
1 10 | 07:50:50 07:52:39 P 58/60  00:01:49 | 01:22:39 29.038 01:22:39 29.038 08:42:39 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:56:56 09:58:45 P 60/60 00:01:49 01:16:06 27.595 02:38:45 28.346 10:38:45 Passed
3 9 11:30:55 11:37:20 E 12:02:12 44/44 00:06:25 00:58:35 25.605 03:37:20 27.607 12:17:20 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:03 / 00:03:21) Lap/Lead: +00:05:08
10 227 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/EL ELEGIDO /2012 /Stallion/Grey/Arabe 105XR40
1 12 | 07:50:35 07:52:53 P 63/60  00:02:18 | 01:22:53 28.956 01:22:53 28.956 08:42:53 Passed
= UAE 2 11 09:56:51 09:59:08 P 60/60 00:02:17 01:16:15 27.541 02:39:08 28.278 10:39:08 Passed
3 10 11:30:44 11:32:59 I 11:37:42 56/56 00:06:58 00:58:34 25.612 03:37:42 27.561 12:17:42 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:33 / 00:03:51) Lap/Lead: +00:05:30

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 70 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1 4 07:50:53 07:52:25 P 62/60 00:01:32 01:22:25 29.120 01:22:25 29.120 08:42:25 Passed
: UAE 2 8 09:56:58  09:58:49 P 64/64  00:01:51 | 01:16:24 27.487 02:38:49 28.335 10:38:49 Passed
3 11 11:32:40 11:37:47 E 12:02:49 50/54 00:05:07 00:58:58 25.438 03:37:47 27.550 12:17:47 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:05:35
12 14 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 0001920/MAGIC GLENN GELATO/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI58
1 42 07:52:09 07:54:54 P 56/56 00:02:45 01:24:54 28.269 01:24:54 28.269 08:44:54 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:57:39  09:59:58 P 57/60  00:02:19 | 01:15:04 27.975 02:39:58 28.131 10:39:58 Passed
3 12 11:30:59 11:37:56 E 12:02:16 52/52 00:06:57 00:57:58 25.877 03:37:56 27.531 12:17:56 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:01 / 00:04:00) Lap/Lead: +00:05:44
13 69 Siyan Nanda Kumar Puchi Sivan 0004923 /DJA DE BEDERS/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 106RY94
1 22 07:50:54 07:54:10 P 60/64 00:03:16 01:24:10 28.515 01:24:10 28.515 08:44:10 Passed
SRI 2 13 | 09:57:35  09:59:19 P 63/60  00:01:44 | 01:15:09 27.944 02:39:19 28.246 10:39:19 Passed
3 13 11:33:37 11:38:12 E 12:02:58 44/48 00:04:35 00:58:53 25.474 03:38:12 27.498 12:18:12 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:35 / 00:03:11) Lap/Lead: +00:06:00
14 229 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362/JIG MALAMBO/2009/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105AP53
1 7 07:50:35 07:52:30 P 63/60 00:01:55 01:22:30 29.091 01:22:30 29.091 08:42:30 Passed
—VEM 2 | 35 | 09:56:50 10:01:01 P 56/56  00:04:11 | 01:18:31 26746  02:41:01  27.947 | 10:41:01 Passed
3 14 11:32:56 11:34:28 I 11:38:40 56/60 00:05:44 00:57:39 26.019 03:38:40 27.439 12:18:40 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:50 / 00:03:56) Lap/Lead: +00:06:28
15 167 Zayed Ahmad Khalifa Obaid Al Marri 0009193 /HAMID LOTOIS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 1061G60
1 34 07:52:24 07:54:41 P 58/60 00:02:17 01:24:41 28.341 01:24:41 28.341 08:44:41 Passed
= v 2 | 26  09:57:33  10:00:31 P 60/60  00:02:57 | 01:15:50  27.692  02:40:31  28.034 | 10:40:31 Passed
3 15 11:30:53 11:38:48 E 12:03:56 52/52 00:07:55 00:58:17 25.736 03:38:48 27.422 12:18:48 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:09 / 00:04:23) Lap/Lead: +00:06:36
16 228 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /AKASHA FLOWING FREE/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YL82
1 30 07:50:35 07:54:34 P 61/62 00:03:59 01:24:34 28.380 01:24:34 28.380 08:44:34 Passed
= UAE 2 27 09:57:42 10:00:33 P 64/64 00:02:51 01:15:59 27.638 02:40:33 28.029 10:40:33 Passed
3 16 | 11:33:07  11:35:12 I 11:39:15 | 56/56  00:06:08 | 00:58:42 25.554 03:39:15 27.366 12:19:15 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:58 / 00:04:19) Lap/Lead: +00:07:03
17 26 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/HC NASIM/2010/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 105JR24
1 17 07:50:41 07:53:33 P 63/60 00:02:52 01:23:33 28.725 01:23:33 28.725 08:43:33 Passed
= UAE 2 18 09:56:54 10:00:01 P 58/56 00:03:07 01:16:28 27.463 02:40:01 28.122 10:40:01 Passed
3 17 | 11:33:25  11:35:43 I 11:39:22 64/60  00:05:57 | 00:59:21 25.274 03:39:22 27.351 12:19:22 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:56 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:07:10
18 20 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/SC COPERNICO/2007/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 103XC49
1 6 07:50:40  07:52:29 P 64/64  00:01:49 | 01:22:29 29.097 01:22:29 29.097 08:42:29 Passed
= UAE 2 43 09:56:52 09:58:42 I 10:02:04 52/54 00:05:12 01:19:35 26.387 02:42:04 27.766 10:42:04 Passed
3 18 | 11:30:52  11:40:03 E 12:06:44 | 56/56  00:09:11 | 00:57:59 25.870 03:40:03 27.267 12:20:03 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:12 / 00:05:24) Lap/Lead: +00:07:51
19 61 Dhusiyanthan Panneer Selvam 0005845/SYFERPAN ALEEM/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 105ST81
1 23 | 07:51:57 07:54:13 P 64/60  00:02:16 | 01:24:13 28.498 01:24:13 28.498 08:44:13 Passed
SRI 2 15 09:57:38 09:59:46 P 64/60 00:02:08 01:15:33 27.796 02:39:46 28.166 10:39:46 Passed
3 19 11:33:56 11:40:16 E 12:05:36 56/52 00:06:20 01:00:30 24.793 03:40:16 27.240 12:20:16 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:44 / 00:03:34) Lap/Lead: +00:08:04
20 251 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/SLEIPNER RAMZI/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105VZ00
1 31 | 07:50:37 07:54:38 P 55/56  00:04:01 | 01:24:38 28.358 01:24:38 28.358 08:44:38 Passed
= UAE 2 29 09:57:43 10:00:44 P 56/52 00:03:01 01:16:06 27.595 02:40:44 27.997 10:40:44 Passed
3 20 | 11:35:20  11:40:35 E 12:07:30 | 56/52  00:05:15 | 00:59:51 25.063 03:40:35 27.201 12:20:35 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:17 / 00:04:05) Lap/Lead: +00:08:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 12 Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Sultan AL Bl 0005381 /INSHALLA LIKE A BOSS/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105J055
1 53 | 07:55:54  07:56:50 P 58/58  00:00:56 | 01:26:50 27.639 01:26:50 27.639 08:46:50 Passed
: UAE 2 34 | 09:59:39  10:00:57 P 58/60  00:01:18 | 01:14:07 28.334 02:40:57 27.959 10:40:57 Passed
3 21 | 11:34:51  11:37:28 I 11:41:07 60/52  00:06:16 | 01:00:10 24.931 03:41:07 27.135 12:21:07 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:08:55
22 141 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 0001949/RO FANTASTICA/2013 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106SL77
1 11 | 07:50:44 07:52:51 P 64/60  00:02:07 | 01:22:51 28.968 01:22:51 28.968 08:42:51 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:56:59  10:00:22 P 57/56  00:03:23 | 01:17:31 27.091 02:40:22 28.061 10:40:22 Passed
3 22 | 11:33:05  11:41:14 E 12:07:01 | 48/52  00:08:09 | 01:00:52 24.644 03:41:14 27.121 12:21:14 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:39 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +00:09:02
23 45 Hasan Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0001917 /RITCHIE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 105JX40
1 49 | 07:53:55 07:55:21 P 57/56  00:01:26 | 01:25:21 28.120 01:25:21 28.120 08:45:21 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 09:59:38  10:01:19 E 10:25:50 | 48/48 00:01:41 | 01:15:58 27.644 02:41:19 27.895 10:41:19 Passed
3 23 | 11:33:46  11:41:30 E 12:06:42 | 44/48 00:07:44 | 01:00:11 24.924 03:41:30 27.088 12:21:30 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:03:37) Lap/Lead: +00:09:18
24 239 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd 0003392/DR ZOIDBERG/2006/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 104MT28
1 40 | 07:53:59  07:54:51 P 63/60  00:00:52 | 01:24:51 28.285 01:24:51 28.285 08:44:51 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:57:47  10:00:07 P 51/60  00:02:20 | 01:15:16 27901 02:40:07 28.105 10:40:07 Passed
3 24 | 11:32:07  11:41:55 E 12:06:58 | 44/44  00:09:48 | 01:01:48 24.272 03:41:55 27.037 12:21:55 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:00 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:09:43
25 75 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762/AL LAL/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106EE04
1 43 | 07:50:36  07:54:58 P 60/56  00:04:22 | 01:24:58 28.246 01:24:58 28.246 08:44:58 Passed
= v 2 | 42 09:59:35 10:01:45 P 57/56  00:02:10 | 01:16:47  27.350  02:41:45  27.821 | 10:41:45 Passed
3 25 | 11:35:17  11:42:12 E 12:07:59 54/56  00:06:55 | 01:00:27 24.814 03:42:12 27.003 12:22:12 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:27 / 00:04:29) Lap/Lead: +00:10:00
26 100 Mohamed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 0018963 /ROMSIK ARMOR/2005/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104H]J15
1 27 | 07:52:18  07:54:28 P 62/60  00:02:10 | 01:24:28 28.414 01:24:28 28.414 08:44:28 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:57:38  10:00:07 P 64/64  00:02:29 | 01:15:39 27.759 02:40:07 28.105 10:40:07 Passed
3 26 | 11:35:26  11:43:23 E 12:08:29 52/52  00:07:57 | 01:03:16 23.709 03:43:23 26.860 12:23:23 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:36 / 00:04:12) Lap/Lead: +00:11:11
27 57 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0004598 /LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM /2008 /Gelding/Chestnut/Angalo 104UZ95
1 43 | 07:50:37  07:54:58 P 58/52  00:04:21 | 01:24:58 28.246 01:24:58 28.246 08:44:58 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 09:59:34  10:01:42 P 64/60  00:02:08 | 01:16:44 27.368 02:41:42 27.829 10:41:42 Passed
3 27 | 11:35:22  11:44:20 E 12:09:21 56/52  00:08:58 | 01:02:38 23.949 03:44:20 26.746 12:24:20 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:27 / 00:05:09) Lap/Lead: +00:12:08
28 28 Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljneib 0005238/Al Kabel/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065013
1 50 | 07:52:01 07:53:08 I 07:56:36 55/52  00:04:35 | 01:26:36 27.714 01:26:36 27.714 08:46:36 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:59:44  10:00:55 P 64/60  00:01:11 | 01:14:19 28.257 02:40:55 27.965 10:40:55 Passed
3 28 | 11:37:15  11:44:26 E 12:09:38 52/52  00:07:11 | 01:03:31 23.616 03:44:26 26.734 12:24:26 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:57 / 00:04:19) Lap/Lead: +00:12:14
29 169 Zayed Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri 0009192 /CAL TEMPANO/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106JL46
1 28 | 07:50:36  07:54:31 64/60  00:03:55 | 01:24:31 28.397 01:24:31 28.397 08:44:31 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 09:57:33  10:01:01 58/56  00:03:28 | 01:16:30 27451 02:41:01 27.947 10:41:01 Passed
3 29 | 11:35:21  11:44:28 E 12:10:36 52/52  00:09:07 | 01:03:27 23.641 03:44:28 26.730 12:24:28 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:30 / 00:05:30) Lap/Lead: +00:12:16
30 62 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/BULLION/2012/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MU85
1 25 | 07:52:06 07:54:17 P 64/60  00:02:11 | 01:24:17 28.475 01:24:17 28.475 08:44:17 Passed
- IRQ 2 16 | 09:57:37  09:59:54 P 64/60  00:02:17 | 01:15:37 27.772 02:39:54 28.143 10:39:54 Passed
3 30 | 11:38:09  11:46:29 E 12:11:42 52/52  00:08:20 | 01:06:35 22.528 03:46:29 26.492 12:26:29 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:48 / 00:04:16) Lap/Lead: +00:14:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 24 Abdulaziz Qasem Abdulhafedh Qasem 0019487/Abbasi 70.88/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106AW71
1 35 | 07:50:46  07:54:42 P 53/56  00:03:56 | 01:24:42 28.335 01:24:42 28.335 08:44:42 Passed
= YEM 2 38 | 09:57:47 10:01:05 P 54/60  00:03:18 | 01:16:23 27.493 02:41:05 27.936 10:41:05 Passed
3 31 | 11:40:18  11:43:10 I 11:47:46 | 48/48 00:07:28 | 01:06:41 22.494 03:47:46 26.343 12:27:46 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:42 / 00:04:54) Lap/Lead: +00:15:34
32 58 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /ROSEVALE PARK JANANA/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VN64
1 39 | 07:51:28  07:54:49 P 51/52  00:03:21 | 01:24:49 28.296 01:24:49 28.296 08:44:49 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 09:57:38  10:01:04 P 62/64  00:03:26 | 01:16:15 27.541 02:41:04 27.939 10:41:04 Passed
3 32 | 11:36:28  11:48:55 E 12:14:05 | 60/60  00:12:27 | 01:07:51 22.108 03:48:55 26.210 12:28:55 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:14 / 00:06:24) Lap/Lead: +00:16:43
33 73 Ahmed Ali Sultan Abdulla Al Shamsi 0005107 /EMIR DE FONTANEL/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HY52
1 48 | 07:53:56  07:55:19 P 56/60  00:01:23 | 01:25:19 28.130 01:25:19 28.130 08:45:19 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 09:59:46  10:01:23 P 61/60  00:01:37 | 01:16:04 27.607 02:41:23 27.884 10:41:23 Passed
3 33 | 11:46:45  11:49:08 E 12:15:40 | 48/48  00:02:23 | 01:07:45 22.140 03:49:08 26.186 12:29:08 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasfa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:23 / 00:01:47) Lap/Lead: +00:16:56
34 145 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qub 0005863 /RAZORBACK WINGS OF GRACE /2012 /Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106AY86
1 71 | 07:59:25  08:00:56 P 47/48  00:01:31 | 01:30:56 26.393 01:30:56 26.393 08:50:56 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 10:08:24  10:10:24 P 52/60  00:02:00 | 01:19:28 26.426 02:50:24 26.408 10:50:24 Passed
3 34 | 11:47:41  11:50:14 E 12:15:44 | 40/44  00:02:33 | 00:59:50 25.070 03:50:14 26.061 12:30:14 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:04 / 00:02:01) Lap/Lead: +00:18:02
35 23 Giulia Vigevani 0006223 /Clotilde/2013/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107CU42
1 77 | 08:01:11  08:02:47 P 39/40  00:01:36 | 01:32:47 25.867 01:32:47 25.867 08:52:47 Passed
BN m 2 | 48  10:08:15 10:10:09 P 60/56 00:01:54 | 01:17:22 27143  02:50:09 26447  10:50:09 Passed
3 35 | 11:48:57 11:51:09 E 12:17:34 | 44/44 00:02:12 | 01:01:00 24.590 03:51:09 25.957 12:31:09 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54) Lap/Lead: +00:18:57
36 112 Leticia Szosz 0019160/HC Jalal/2014/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 107EI26
1 78 | 08:01:14  08:03:00 P 56/52  00:01:46 | 01:33:00 25.806 01:33:00 25.806 08:53:00 Passed
= HUN 2 52 | 10:08:17 10:11:52 P 62/64  00:03:35 | 01:18:52 26.627 02:51:52 26.183 10:51:52 Passed
3 36 | 11:48:55  11:53:19 E 12:18:33 | 40/40  00:04:24 | 01:01:27 24.410 03:53:19 25.716 12:33:19 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:45 / 00:03:15) Lap/Lead: +00:21:07
37 235 Khalifa Tahnoun Ahmed Mohammed Albloo 0008036/STEYL ORLANDO/2010/Gelding/Bay/Anglo 105MH83
1 52 | 07:55:34 07:56:48 P 54/56  00:01:14 | 01:26:48 27.650 01:26:48 27.650 08:46:48 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 10:04:04  10:06:07 P 64/64  00:02:03 | 01:19:19 26.476 02:46:07 27.089 10:46:07 Passed
3 37 | 11:48:04  11:56:27 E 12:22:17 | 52/52  00:08:23 | 01:10:20 21.327 03:56:27 25.375 12:36:27 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:40 / 00:03:53) Lap/Lead: +00:24:15
38 209 Muhammad Irfan Manzoor Ahmed 0006045/WHITSUNDAY JADE /2007 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 10427297
1 51 | 07:55:29  07:56:42 P 61/60  00:01:13 | 01:26:42 27.682 01:26:42 27.682 08:46:42 Passed
PAK 2 54 | 10:04:02 10:06:57 I 10:12:00 | 55/56  00:07:58 | 01:25:18 24.619 02:52:00 26.163 10:52:00 Passed
3 38 | 11:47:39  11:56:34 E 12:21:05 | 48/48 00:08:55 | 01:04:34 23.232 03:56:34 25.363 12:36:34 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Tahnoun Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:06 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +00:24:22
39 30 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/Boonara The Black Pearl/2013/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106)JY53
1 45 | 07:51:25  07:55:00 P 54/56  00:03:35 | 01:25:00 28.235 01:25:00 28.235 08:45:00 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:57:44  10:00:53 P 63/60  00:03:09 | 01:15:53 27.674 02:40:53 27.971 10:40:53 Passed
3 39 | 11:40:28  11:49:16 I 11:56:48 | 56/60  00:16:20 | 01:15:55 19.759 03:56:48 25.338 12:36:48 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:04 / 00:07:41) Lap/Lead: +00:24:36
40 214 Muhammad Ali Fazal Amin 0005033 /DJOKER DE COMBETTE /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGAR 1060816
1 59 | 07:55:59 07:57:41 P 60/60  00:01:42 | 01:27:41 27.371 01:27:41 27.371 08:47:41 Passed
PAK 2 45 | 10:04:05  10:06:40 P 64/64  00:02:35 | 01:18:59 26.588 02:46:40 27.000 10:46:40 Passed
3 40 | 11:47:37 11:57:13 E 12:22:48 | 52/54 00:09:36 | 01:10:33 21.262 03:57:13 25.293 12:37:13 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ahmed Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:53 / 00:04:37) Lap/Lead: +00:25:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 144 Issa Said Salim Al Owaisi 0008851/CASHMIR DU VALLOIS/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106QG29
1 70 | 07:59:23  08:00:44 P 48/52  00:01:21 | 01:30:44 26.451 01:30:44 26.451 08:50:44 Passed
: UAE 2 60 | 10:08:25  10:10:58 I 10:14:26 62/60  00:06:01 | 01:23:42 25.090 02:54:26 25.798 10:54:26 Passed
3 41 | 11:51:07  11:57:19 E 12:22:27 | 44/48 00:06:12 | 01:02:53 23.854 03:57:19 25.283 12:37:19 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:34 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +00:25:07
42 97 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/BIDOCK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 106GW67
1 62 | 07:56:57 07:58:08 P 60/60  00:01:11 | 01:28:08 27.231 01:28:08 27.231 08:48:08 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 10:06:58  10:13:57 P 57/56  00:06:59 | 01:25:49 24.471 02:53:57 25.870 10:53:57 Passed
3 42 | 11:51:18  11:58:27 E 12:24:49 56/52  00:07:09 | 01:04:30 23.256 03:58:27 25.163 12:38:27 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:19 / 00:05:06) Lap/Lead: +00:26:15
43 121 Ramesh Kumar Selvarathnam 0008971/AKASHA HANOON/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105MI76
1 58 | 07:56:05 07:57:33 P 50/54  00:01:28 | 01:27:33 27413 01:27:33 27.413 08:47:33 Passed
SRI 2 51 | 10:04:03  10:06:45 I 10:11:51 64/60  00:07:48 | 01:24:18 24911 02:51:51 26.186 10:51:51 Passed
3 43 | 11:47:37  12:00:21 E 12:25:12 52/60  00:12:44 | 01:08:30 21.898 04:00:21 24.964 12:40:21 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:00 / 00:07:20) Lap/Lead: +00:28:09
44 59 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/HIGHLAND VIEW SPIRIT/2007/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 104EH68
1 54 | 07:56:00 07:56:51 P 61/60  00:00:51 | 01:26:51 27.634 01:26:51 27.634 08:46:51 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 10:04:11  10:06:17 I 10:11:57 56/60  00:07:46 | 01:25:06 24.677 02:51:57 26.170 10:51:57 Passed
3 44 | 11:48:07  12:00:57 E 12:25:40 52/52  00:12:50 | 01:09:00 21.739 04:00:57 24.901 12:40:57 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:27 / 00:07:09) Lap/Lead: +00:28:45
45 96 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Farsi 0006257/BOUBA/2011/Mare/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZY80
1 63 | 07:57:03  07:58:15 P 44/44  00:01:12 | 01:28:15 27.195 01:28:15 27.195 08:48:15 Passed
= v 2 | 61  10:06:56 10:15:12 P 61/64 00:08:16 & 01:26:57 24152  02:55:12  25.685 | 10:55:12 Passed
3 45 | 11:55:05  12:01:37 E 12:27:05 52/54  00:06:32 | 01:06:25 22.585 04:01:37 24.833 12:41:37 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:00 / 00:05:20) Lap/Lead: +00:29:25
46 99 Mohamed Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 0009697 /SILVRETTA RUMBA/2009/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105N022
1 76 | 07:52:17  07:54:45 I 08:01:43 55/56  00:09:26 | 01:31:43 26.168 01:31:43 26.168 08:51:43 Passed
= YEM 2 66 | 10:09:58  10:16:39 P 64/64  00:06:41 | 01:24:56 24.725 02:56:39 25.474 10:56:39 Passed
3 46 | 11:54:40  12:02:11 E 12:27:25 56/60  00:07:31 | 01:05:32 22.889 04:02:11 24.775 12:42:11 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:38 / 00:07:52) Lap/Lead: +00:29:59
47 80 Mahendra Singh Kan Singh 0006642/HL C AMBAR SU/2008/Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBreed 104RC79
= 1 55 | 07:55:56  07:56:55 P 57/54  00:00:59 | 01:26:55 27.613 01:26:55 27.613 08:46:55 Passed
- IND 2 55 | 10:04:06 10:06:14 I 10:12:03 59/60  00:07:57 | 01:25:08 24.667 02:52:03 26.155 10:52:03 Passed
3 47 | 11:54:32  12:03:11 E 12:28:43 52/52  00:08:39 | 01:11:08 21.087 04:03:11 24.673 12:43:11 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:35 / 00:05:51) Lap/Lead: +00:30:59
48 37 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /RAYYAN LA LIZONNE/2008/Gelding/Black/Arab 104TU93
~ 1 69 | 07:58:25  07:59:26 P 58/56  00:01:01 | 01:29:26 26.836 01:29:26 26.836 08:49:26 Passed
coM 2 67 | 10:06:55  10:08:25 I 10:16:54 | 61/60 00:09:59 | 01:27:28 24.009 02:56:54 25.438 10:56:54 Passed
3 48 | 11:55:10  12:08:33 E 12:33:46 | 48/48 00:13:23 | 01:11:39 20.935 04:08:33 24.140 12:48:33 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:23 / 00:08:07) Lap/Lead: +00:36:21
49 166 Hamad Humaid Ali Obaid Altamimi 0009784 /BAROUDEUR DE TANUES/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106AQ16
1 74 | 07:50:39  07:54:34 I 08:01:12 52/52  00:10:33 | 01:31:12 26.316 01:31:12 26.316 08:51:12 Passed
= UAE 2 69 | 10:08:22  10:17:52 P 60/56  00:09:30 | 01:26:40 24.231 02:57:52 25.300 10:57:52 Passed
3 49 | 12:04:31  12:08:56 I 12:12:43 56/60  00:08:12 | 01:14:51 20.040 04:12:43 23.742 12:52:43 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:15 / 00:09:25) Lap/Lead: +00:40:31
50 182 Prabat Singh Jethu Singh 0008564 /ASHVA NUWA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBreed 104XA91
e 1 93 | 08:07:02  08:07:50 P 61/52  00:00:48 | 01:37:50 24.532 01:37:50 24.532 08:57:50 Passed
- IND 2 76 | 10:26:23  10:28:11 P 60/64  00:01:48 | 01:30:21 23.243 03:08:11 23.913 11:08:11 Passed
3 50 | 12:16:12  12:17:59 E 12:42:50 | 48/48 00:01:47 | 01:09:48 21.490 04:17:59 23.257 12:57:59 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:23 / 00:01:27) Lap/Lead: +00:45:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
51 29 Matar Awad Abdulla Omar Al Ameri 0008905/Leon/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065018
1 78 07:54:19 07:54:56 I 08:03:00 48/50 00:08:41 01:33:00 25.806 01:33:00 25.806 08:53:00 Passed
: UAE 2 72 | 10:20:30  10:24:08 64/64  00:03:38 | 01:31:08 23.043 03:04:08 24.439 11:04:08 Passed
3 51 12:16:46 12:20:30 E 12:45:36 44/40 00:03:44 01:16:22 19.642 04:20:30 23.033 13:00:30 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:03 / 00:05:21) Lap/Lead: +00:48:18
52 52 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/CLEDEN DEL MAR/2012/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 106HE11
1 88 07:56:40 07:57:55 I 08:06:50 58/56 00:10:10 01:36:50 24.785 01:36:50 24.785 08:56:50 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:20:13  10:24:41 P 64/64  00:04:28 | 01:27:51 23.904 03:04:41 24.366 11:04:41 Passed
3 52 12:16:44 12:20:15 I 12:24:45 52/52 00:08:01 01:20:04 18.734 04:24:45 22.663 13:04:45 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:39 / 00:07:33) Lap/Lead: +00:52:33
53 60 Rashed Ali Mohammed Ali Almheiri 0018718/AMRI DE KERDAVID /2011 /Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 106BY57
1 57 07:56:01 07:57:08 64/60 00:01:07 01:27:08 27.544 01:27:08 27.544 08:47:08 Passed
= UAE 2 68 | 10:04:12  10:17:45 59/56  00:13:33 | 01:30:37 23.175 02:57:45 25.316 10:57:45 Passed
3 53 12:16:42 12:28:20 E 12:55:51 56/60 00:11:38 01:30:35 16.559 04:28:20 22.360 13:08:20 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:18 / 00:08:46) Lap/Lead: +00:56:08
54 11 Ahmed Abdulla Essa Alhuraiz Al Huraiz 0003143 /VERSACE TEOULERE/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AngaloArabian 104VW60
1 96 08:08:24 08:09:50 P 54/52 00:01:26 01:39:50 24.040 01:39:50 24.040 08:59:50 Passed
= UAE 2 79 10:29:18 10:31:02 P 63/60 00:01:44 01:31:12 23.026 03:11:02 23.556 11:11:02 Passed
3 54 12:22:06 12:28:31 E 12:54:41 56/60 00:06:25 01:17:29 19.359 04:28:31 22.345 13:08:31 Passed
Mohammed Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Al Shehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alsh Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:35 / 00:03:11) Lap/Lead: +00:56:19
55 33 Ateeq Mohamed Ashoor Mohamed Al Khate 0004900/SELEENA /2013 /Mare/Roan/UNKNOWN 106HX88
1 100 | 08:14:56 08:19:35 P 63/60 00:04:39 01:49:35 21901 01:49:35 21.901 09:09:35 Passed
= v 2 | 83  10:39:32 104325 P 63/62 00:03:53  01:33:50 22380  03:23:25 22122 | 11:23:25 Passed
3 55 12:29:41 12:35:12 E 13:00:57 52/52 00:05:31 01:11:47 20.896 04:35:12 21.802 13:15:12 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:03 / 00:04:41) Lap/Lead: +01:03:00
56 34 Paola Noriega Gutierrez 0008275/Lemar/2014/Mare/Chestnut/CrossBred 106HX84
1 99 08:14:59 08:19:29 P 61/60 00:04:30 01:49:29 21.921 01:49:29 21.921 09:09:29 Passed
E ESP 2 84 10:39:35 10:43:30 P 63/60 00:03:55 01:34:01 22.336 03:23:30 22.113 11:23:30 Passed
3 56 | 12:29:47  12:35:17 E 13:00:53 | 48/48 00:05:30 | 01:11:47 20.896 04:35:17 21.796 13:15:17 Passed
Al Wathba Stables 2 / Saleh Abdulla Saleh Mohammed Al Ameri / Al Wathba Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:55 / 00:04:38) Lap/Lead: +01:03:05
57 89 Ghadayer Mohammed Hamad Saeed Al Ketb 0019041/LAU ROSE DREAM/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107CA26
1 97 08:12:54 08:15:50 P 56/56 00:02:56 01:45:50 22.677 01:45:50 22.677 09:05:50 Passed
= UAE 2 82 10:37:06 10:40:27 P 64/64 00:03:21 01:34:37 22.195 03:20:27 22.449 11:20:27 Passed
3 57 | 12:29:03  12:36:27 E 13:03:07 | 52/52 00:07:24 | 01:16:00 19.737 04:36:27 21.704 13:16:27 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:41 / 00:04:33) Lap/Lead: +01:04:15
58 88 Muhammad Hussain Meeran 0020264 /SENADEI/2011/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106FR11
1 98 | 08:12:56  08:19:06 P 62/60  00:06:10 | 01:49:06 21.998 01:49:06 21.998 09:09:06 Passed
PAK 2 85 10:37:04 10:44:36 P 60/60 00:07:32 01:35:30 21.990 03:24:36 21.994 11:24:36 Passed
3 58 12:29:00 12:40:22 E 13:05:42 60/60 00:11:22 01:15:46 19.798 04:40:22 21.401 13:20:22 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:04 / 00:08:21) Lap/Lead: +01:08:10
59 104 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 0019511 /Duz Fia Uy/2012/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 106SG03
1 | 101 | 08:18:24  08:22:07 P 63/64  00:03:43 | 01:52:07 21.406 01:52:07 21.406 09:12:07 Passed
= UAE 2 88 10:47:14 10:51:06 P 64/60 00:03:52 01:38:59 21.216 03:31:06 21.317 11:31:06 Passed
3 59 12:39:14 12:43:57 E 13:15:11 56/56 00:04:43 01:12:51 20.590 04:43:57 21.130 13:23:57 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Abdulla Salem Saeed Maar AlAmeri / Al Rawahel Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:18 / 00:04:06) Lap/Lead: +01:11:45
60 67 Ahmed Fadhil Salim Al Balushi 0007437 /AZRAK DE LUZY/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106CA14
) 1 | 105 | 08:23:00 08:24:38 P 44/44  00:01:38 | 01:54:38 20.936 01:54:38 20.936 09:14:38 Passed
omMA 2 90 10:52:09 10:53:35 P 47/52 00:01:26 01:38:57 21.223 03:33:35 21.069 11:33:35 Passed
3 60 12:44:26 12:45:51 E 13:11:32 48/52 00:01:25 01:12:16 20.756 04:45:51 20.990 13:25:51 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:29 / 00:01:29) Lap/Lead: +01:13:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH Sheikh Mohammed bin Zayed Al Nahyan Festival

CEN 120Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 16th January 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (236 Started) (147 Passed = 62.29%) (89 NQ =37.71%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
61 68 Khalifa Mohammed Saeed Suroor Al Mazroo 0019868/SW ENTHY/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105JV10
1 | 104 | 08:22:57 08:24:31 P 53/52  00:01:34 | 01:54:31 20.958 01:54:31 20.958 09:14:31 Passed
: UAE 2 91 | 10:52:14  10:53:38 P 57/56  00:01:24 | 01:39:07 21.187 03:33:38 21.064 11:33:38 Passed
3 61 | 12:44:37  12:45:58 E 13:11:20 | 50/50 00:01:21 | 01:12:20 20.737 04:45:58 20.981 13:25:58 Passed
SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / SH. DUAIJ BIN SALMAN AL KHALIFA / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:19 / 00:01:26) Lap/Lead: +01:13:46
62 250 Mahra Abdelrahman Abdelhamid Mohamed 0018936/EROIK DE LAP AA/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARABE 107A170
1 | 103 | 08:20:55 08:23:02 P 46/44  00:02:07 | 01:53:02 21.233 01:53:02 21.233 09:13:02 Passed
= UAE 2 89 | 10:48:03  10:51:08 P 60/60  00:03:05 | 01:38:06 21.407 03:31:08 21.314 11:31:08 Passed
3 62 | 12:44:35  12:51:04 E 13:17:44 | 38/48 00:06:29 | 01:19:56 18.766 04:51:04 20.614 13:31:04 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / KHALIFA MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ALSAHLAWI / Al Bawadi Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:41 / 00:03:53) Lap/Lead: +01:18:52
63 243 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /DARIK DE FLAUZINS /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107Al61
1 | 102 | 08:20:52  08:22:32 P 44/44  00:01:40 | 01:52:32 21.327 01:52:32 21.327 09:12:32 Passed
= UAE 2 86 | 10:47:48  10:49:35 P 56/56  00:01:47 | 01:37:03 21.638 03:29:35 21.471 11:29:35 Passed
3 63 | 12:44:30  12:51:19 E 13:17:56 | 48/52  00:06:49 | 01:21:44 18.352 04:51:19 20.596 13:31:19 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / KHALIFA MOHAMMED IBRAHIM ABDULLA ALSAHLAWI / Al Bawadi Stab Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:10:16 / 00:03:25) Lap/Lead: +01:19:07
64 81 Mohsin Khan Gous Mohammed Khan 0005187 /AP HADI/2007 /Mare/Grey/CrossBred 105AQ06
1 | 111 | 08:22:42  08:26:02 P 57/56  00:03:20 | 01:56:02 20.684 01:56:02 20.684 09:16:02 Passed
IND 2 92 | 10:54:52  10:58:02 P 61/56  00:03:10 | 01:42:00 20.588 03:38:02 20.639 11:38:02 Passed
3 64 | 12:49:03  12:51:34 E 13:16:13 | 48/52  00:02:31 | 01:13:32 20.399 04:51:34 20.578 13:31:34 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:01 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +01:19:22
65 126 Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Mohamed A Mehai 0008620/ENJOY LA MAJORIE/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106SI125
1 | 114 | 08:25:56  08:27:37 P 55/56  00:01:41 | 01:57:37 20.405 01:57:37 20.405 09:17:37 Passed
= UAE 2 95 | 11:03:06  11:04:59 P 58/60  00:01:53 | 01:47:22 19.559 03:44:59 20.001 11:44:59 Passed
3 65 | 12:57:17  12:59:17 E 13:23:22 | 44/44 00:02:00 | 01:14:18 20.188 04:59:17 20.048 13:39:17 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:34 / 00:01:51) Lap/Lead: +01:27:05
66 127 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/EFFICASS DAURIERES /2014 /Stallion/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106S127
1 | 113 | 08:25:54  08:27:32 P 62/62  00:01:38 | 01:57:32 20.420 01:57:32 20.420 09:17:32 Passed
= UAE 2 96 | 11:03:05  11:05:01 P 58/60  00:01:56 | 01:47:29 19.538 03:45:01 19.999 11:45:01 Passed
3 66 | 12:57:19  13:02:08 E 13:26:30 | 52/48  00:04:49 | 01:17:07 19.451 05:02:08 19.859 13:42:08 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:23 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +01:29:56
67 43 Karen Antonella Gomez 0007671/NEW VOL PEU/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106ET85
1 | 118 | 08:22:40  08:25:25 I 08:29:11 57/56  00:06:31 | 01:59:11 20.137 01:59:11 20.137 09:19:11 Passed
|:| ARG 2 94 | 10:56:45  11:03:06 P 64/64  00:06:21 | 01:43:55 20.209 03:43:06 20.170 11:43:06 Passed
3 67 | 12:57:07  13:04:36 E 13:30:53 | 48/52  00:07:29 | 01:21:30 18.405 05:04:36 19.698 13:44:36 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:21 / 00:06:47) Lap/Lead: +01:32:24
68 48 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/AZAZEL EL RADJAH/2010/Gelding/Bay/angloarab 105QU84
1 | 126 | 08:30:27  08:32:27 P 57/52  00:02:00 | 02:02:27 19.600 02:02:27 19.600 09:22:27 Passed
IND 2 | 102 | 11:06:59  11:09:25 P 58/60  00:02:26 | 01:46:58 19.632 03:49:25 19.615 11:49:25 Passed
3 68 | 13:02:57 13:06:37 E 13:31:31 | 48/52  00:03:40 | 01:17:12 19.430 05:06:37 19.568 13:46:37 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:06 / 00:02:42) Lap/Lead: +01:34:25
69 95 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/JM MAORI/2013/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106UK43
